qmsponm'no\: mwsm
TARIFF & LlCEhSE Bmcn
'l’anﬂ Sechon R

BESOLUTION ORDERII\(‘ msrosrrm\f OF‘
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUES’I‘S

3

s Bequests as. idenhﬁed he emaftfr, ba\'e been ﬁ]ed on, the Specaal Tanﬁ DOcLet for :
’ -'aulhonty to niake tariff changes for.which pemiission of the Commission is réquisite under
rovisions of the Public Utilities Code. or orders of the Commxssmn ‘Dug _considération has;—,-
on given to the representations contajned in the enﬁed request and géod causé appear-' :
mg, the followmg ﬁndmgs and orde .-ar ade- ;., NGRS S % . , -

':

The Commnssion ﬁnds that the followmg re uesls are’ 'shﬁed and shouldL be %ranted
ect to eond:txorf)s spéciﬁed in the orders wh are attac gd hereto 'md b)' thxs reference
e a part ereok: - SN e ’

Te

Requealand e -
s OrdefNo. Lo Request Fuled By

;1"=-STD‘6035/,' ‘ ’-fc. R. Nxckexson, Agent _ : i .
. STD-6036/ " .- Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc., Agent
I STD-6037. . . . .+ Western Motor Pariff Bureau, Inc., Agent,

‘STD 6038“ Westérn mtor Tariff Bureau, mc., Agent

Y AP O - ".‘~l,'.:-
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_Special TAn&' D ot e~ 3
Request P Numbered Same as"
Order Number Above. -

Ir; conformnty wuin tbejﬁndmgs and order made b tbe Comn‘nsaon ina resolut!on entered
tlus day, the fequest, copy of which iy attached heseto and by this reference made a part hereof
-is granted subject fo the fo léwlhg co‘nd:tlons' T i

ig:limits for the point :,oé.‘-gﬁ’s\ién’-lé‘-f_» :
- -shall bé publishzdias set: fOrth in SOutherﬁ Pacific :
Compahy Tariff 230= K.\_:,_,; _

3 f.
N
13 -

........

,Tlns order mued

Do % v1: 5 by the Pub[xc Utilities COm- .
n‘usslon of the State of Cal;fOrma by‘the adoptnon of the ‘veso : Iutlon of: vﬂuch thns order isa-




iy ;
’s{ N

JTHE S[lcb IWITES

' N LisEC } A
! ‘\f ?{f ’ ‘,'

Appllcu:on Nq. L¥ 531

B .2 . a E;'* :1‘:“' :_ > _ o .‘ CLE L

o request o[A emc R. Mck rson. sriu ( eet. (3 MER
of .ﬁ’i.mm pad e% o Paclﬂc Coas{t Tarlff Bu:e‘anu»x x -"'n anmo 5 cuﬁwgh j nb&al.n;edngbr;qge\bﬂ " '! )
agtng ender suhdrity of power of atloinéy gt formal ¢o umncé in the 'l'ulﬂ RN AN ?\ X “1¢» with

. u-,g (iomrnhsldn frorn e;c of 5aid cmtet tesgécthlly {
o ‘, v ﬁA l}{)él Oh!ﬂ,n

- ont
l. An Order b rcc),ucstcd vhdet <ecuon (!) \ f lh¢ PUbLIC Utilitféy Code " fect
. s -day’s m poblicationat ations and [ulrg with e Cc»mr’ﬁluton thelrolloxitr%fm~._ln \ w,

AN ‘."

Insq. . 1. \led Ite'x in sebtion,i}(aailhead CO"[ mlity Rates) AL .
OO‘!‘ODI"‘Y- L}mber agd mebsr PrOdubts, as described in and subjéct fo the P-.‘Ovislons
i o7 of Ttod _ . PRI
"FRGi - Rodding. (SP) SRR =
»f:. Ryt Auburn(SP) T
{'RATR: 270730 conts per 100 pounds

R

I 3_:.\.31; 000 pounds ;i SR
'70 ‘apply ohly, via Himms Bros;., "rucklrgg co.
fEREN -':' t: g¢ . ~ S A
‘ RESUL"D' : In a reduotion, >

Ty

&

9. ‘rhe ptoposed Tates 37¢ tntended to bmhed In cu. P.u G No.ﬁ_ﬁand vill supéuéde and me t?ze
" place of rates o dike traffic from andpuo thé polnts above | hamed which & set £ th cayp, « N0,
- .onfile with e Commlssion and which fatéy f?e a1 follows, 1 wity - ¢ x tn ,’ P U C_ i\o

" Présent rates are distance ninimra rates ne::cd in Ite’: 2?1 ’
: PAMOLickinn, Agont, Sorfes, - Coe T
3. Thlt applicadén {s based upon the followlng facts and chcumstlncei; R T S

 “As justifieation in support ot t'his request, your petitioner for end oh 'béhalf of .
. . Winans Brés,, Trucking €o.,- that shippers ‘of lumber located at Redaing have . -
= " advised car*ier _that’ thoy havs ¢onsidérabdle- ahount Of lunbér-$6° ove froa Redding
;.%o Auburn; aid have.indicated:théir desire to: utilize their: servicés, but- oalmot
;’do 80 under’ present rates whan 1o: vrer ratés ‘ars in’ ofrfoet. via other- corjpéting_ o
. -rail ecarp lers. Publication is also necessary: in “ordoyr to- neet Ompetition of " ..
o [pernitted pdtor” cargiers: ‘who My usé this® rate without- having to first’ establish
1% for their. a¢count unden the alternating prOvisionS of. }linimm Rato Tarifs No.2, -
- - Seotion 460 Felief is necessary as higher rates will apply at diréotly unnated -
L-f‘internediate polnts . located: én highway that are not lbcated on: rail’ rwte ‘off SP, -
7 fon eXarplet Rio 056 ‘and “rorabrid&,e ax6 both* lécatéd én highway route “botiesh -
A ,»Reddin,g ‘and Auburn; Rio ‘0s6: 18 not: locatéd: on’ rail but Troubridge is locai;ed on the
_Yéstern Pacifié R.R.. c0nsequent1v, higher rates wﬂl exist at such intermdiate

';hig}mw points. IR '




Special ’I'anﬁ Docket R
Request Nunibered’ Same EIN
Order Number Abo\’e. 5

o I ¢0nformzt) wnth the ﬁndmgs ;nd order made by,'the Comlmss nida resolu;:o entered'- -
€ tiﬂs day, the tdqueit, ¢opy o w}uch isattiched heréto and by th:s ret' reﬁce made 2 p’.art héreof S

‘15 graited, sub)ect to the fof Iowmg condmons- ' S
The;proposed citale six‘ \feference shall bé published as
::-follows} ; R TI . ey L
S A additional anarge of: (8). $2.80. (9) $%,30° per-i;'*'_'ff‘_""
j_day shall be agcdssed for: éath day. that- service ig o0
:ijperformed from,- ‘to or ‘between polnts 16cated in rate_as--,v
1‘;bass"A".,‘% S

3 _ is limited strictly to 1ts tetms, and shall explrc unless t|1¢ tanﬂ' :
C honzéd hetem ate published and filéd in thé San‘Frinciséo office of this Com-.

The authonty érein grz it

: provisions aiit
: aftee the daté her&f. The jtem of taniff o¢ supplenﬁent issued pur-

s
Suant to this ordel‘ sgall gear refefence to th;f order in substanmlly the following forms

Thls order mue&, R, Y 1 3 )
ission of the State of Cahforma by the adopt;on of the resolut:on of : ,hnch tlu




STD 6036

Western Motor Tariff Burcuu, Inc.
W. J. KNOELL, Toritl luunag Olfienr ———

| NOMHEIN CAUEOLN'A _ GENERAL OFFICES

333:3'312?.'"». ' - . 3 P. O. Bot 391 ¢ 5042 CeceTig Sirend

Proca: [415) 0925934 TN A SR RO I SOUTR GATE, CALLFORNIA §0140
KAWAI Phone {213 2722-0100

P. 6. Bax 17, 111 M3Tq $ant
Hona™Nw, Hoedll $4510

Frora. (28] $52587 | South Gate, Calif. APPLICATION NO.__ A-4807
April 1, 1969

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COE-‘\IJSSIO‘I
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRA.INCIQCO. CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREM:J. INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Oofficer, for and on behalf Ofmmmmwm
Tariff Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local Freight Tariff No. 113, Cal. P.U.C.

No. 19

here‘by applies for authority under Section Nos. L5 - 491
of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
(1 ) days notice:
To estsablish rates, rules, reguiatiOns and other provislons as set

forth in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in_ yestern Motor Tariff

Bureau,_ Tnc. . Agent. Local Freight Tariff No. 113, Cel. P.U.C. No. 19

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, a&s set forth he;-ein.

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attaéhed hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above specisl circumstancdes and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sbught be granted.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that. the foregoing is true and

correct.
or Ssignature //(f(

¥, J. Xnbell, Tariff Issuing Officer




‘l’i': V“.“.\?"‘E "-j.;‘E”"n“
o EXHIBIT FAT”

PROPOoED PUBLICATION

It is propose:l to pu‘bllsh the next ¢onsecuti\e Revised Page ]2. o
presumably . 12th, as set forth in Rthibit A~ 1 attached hereto and
nade a part hereof. T a

}"
S .

e - .
t

EIHIBIT "B"
JUS“IFICATION

"To correct tariff publishing error. The Comaission s attention .
is respectfully directed to 9th Revised Page 12, in particular =
the circle 6 reference and its explanation which stated an
additional charge of circle 8 $2.80, circle 9 $3.30 per day -
shall be asséssed for each day that service is performed frcn.

to or betwéen points located in Rate Basis A. The Comnission's
attention is then directed to 10th Revised Page 12 and 1lth
Revised Page 12 wherein it will be noted that the explanation S
of the circle 6 reference contains only a circle 8 and $3.30 -

in connection therewith § thus upon the issuance of 10th:

Revised Page 12 an unauthorized increase resulted for the
account of one carrier and all other carrlers parties to the
tariff dropped the provision pravidusly published for their
account, causing a violation of the Minimua Rate Order.

The teriff pudblication error has just been discovered, and the
purpose of this application is to reinstate provisions which
wveré initially in effect per proper instructions of the
_yarious ecarriers involved. The erroneous publication is one
over which the individual carriers had no control and accorﬂingly.:
- authority is sought under Section 491 and US54 of the Pudlic . :
‘Utilities Codée to re- -establish the provisions in the shortest
" space of time, thus eliminating the violations that currently

o exist.




EXHIBIT PA.1%

—C—

rem gi::?{g pAst 12 " Western Motor Tarif{l Bureais, Inc, CAL, PULC, NO, 19 I
11TH REVISED PAGE V2 AGENY

LOCAL FREIGHT TARIFF M), 113

SECTION NO, 2 YEARLY YEHICLE UNIT RATES

BASE YEARLY YEHICLE WRIT RATES .

BASE RATE N OOLLARS FER UNIT OF CARRIER!S EQUIPHENT FOR CACH PERIOD BETVEEN BILLING
OATES (SEE 1TEM NO. 100), RATES 0O NOT INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR MILES OPERATED, SEE VTEX MO,
500 FOR HILEAGE RATES,

- (SUBJECT TO ROTES 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8)

RATE BASIS @
A 8

TYPE OF CARRIERIS MOTOR POMER £QUIPMENT

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAILER @ :

£CONOVAN TvPE [QUIPMENT {O) S :@@@

© 102

LESS THAN O FEET Q@ ~evremvcocccnens Cesecctemaceressccecenennn 1090 ®
Q9 FEET BUT LESS THAN 12 FEET QD " @
12 FEET AND OVER, 2-AXLE

FLAT OR VAN =-vv-eccscecacacanncanan vecssectocnccan 1124
YAN, INSLLATED 1142

12 FEET AND OVER, 3-AXLEQ

FLAT OR VAN ; 1206 Q
VAN, INSULATEOD 1228 Q@

TRUCK WITH TRAILER @ :

GAS
FLAT OR VAN
YAN, INSWATED
OMESEL

FLAT OR VAN --c=ccecone- ceeetecccieteccscaiosnncean
VAN, INSWLATED

SEE ITEM NO, 6O, _
TRUCKS NOT SUITABLE FOR USE WITH TRAILING EQUIPMENT,
LINEAL LOADING SPACE,
ANY COMBINATION OF TRUCKS AND TRAILERS, REGARDLESS OF LENGTH,

O AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF $1,55 CENTS PER DAY SHALL BE ASSESSED IN THE EVENT THAT A TRICK IS
LOADED TO EXCEED 10,500 PORDS AT ANY TIME QURING THE OAY, _ , .

O AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF #3 @ $2,60, 4 D $3.30 PER CAY SHALL BE ASSESSED FOR EACH DAY THAY
SERVICE 1S PERFORMED FROM, TO OR BETWEEN POINTS LOCATED IN RATE BASIS "A*,

@ AN ADD1TIGKAL CHARGE OF $4.30 PER OAY SHALL B8E ASSESSED FOR EACH DAY THAT SERVICE IS PER-
FORMED FROM, TO OR BETWEEN POINTS LOCATED IR RATE BASIS "AY,
APPLIES ONLY VIA OEL,
WILL KOT APPLY VIA DEL,

JO)APPLIES ON ECONOVAN TYPE EQUIRMENT AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 7 ONLY. _

(1) RATE APFLIES ONLY WHEN NO SINGLE PACKAGE WEIGHS IN EXCESS OF 75 POUNDS,

(12) RATE APPLIES ONLY: *A BETMWEEN POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN THE LOS ANGELES BASIN AREA AS DE-
SCRIBED IN NOTE 8; (B} BETWEEN THE LOS ANGELES BASIR AREA AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 8 AND POINTS
AND PLACES LOCATED ON U,S, HIGHWAY 101 OR 101 ALTERNATE BETWEEN THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF
THE SAID L0S ANGELES BASIN AREA AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 8 TO AND INCLUDING SAR CLEMENTE,
CALIFORNIA, ._

APPLIES ONLY-VIA 8DSE, @\nu NOT APPLY VIA BDSE ON ECONOVAN TYFE EQUIPKENT.

II FOR EXPLANATION OF NOTES 1 THRU AND INCLUDING 8; SEE PAGE 12-A,
© EXPIRES WITH SEPTEMBER 30, 1969, LNLESS SOONER CANCELLED, CHANGED OR EXTENDED,

ISSUED: LFFECTIVE:

ISSUED B8Y W. J. KNOELL, \SSUING OFFICER
P.0.BOX 332, SOUTH GATE, CALIFOANIA 33280

Lcomtc‘noﬁ NO. g - 12 -

FOR EXFLANATION OF AGEREVIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT KOT EXPLAINED Hsn_r_én SEE ITEgAlég.llz iNﬂ
: . i v . A,







SIR 6037 e

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc,

. W. F INCEU, Toritl hiwieg Officer - '
| NOTHIRN CAURDINA ) ) GENERAL OFFICES,

T Frortlia Shemt . - :

Csliang, Caltlormla HiN12 S . P O. Ban )21 ¢ 3042 Cetelio S1reet

Prooes 14153 4R 59 7‘-.'.. [ ] | iis 63
HAWAN

2. Q. Bt 12, 911 WA $a? ' L

Honohtv, ot $5210 March 27, 1969 =

Phora: (808) 52587 South Gate, california APPLICATION NO. A-h806

SOUTH GAVE, CALIFORKIA §010
Phona (213} 7230100

TO THE _

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Aa p
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., ASENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in lLocal, Joint

and Proportional FreightAand Express Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.ﬁ.c. No; 13

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. L60 - Loy

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five ( 5) days notice:
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A™ attached hereto and made a part héreof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Frelght and Ex ress

Fariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.C. Ko. 13

and will tske the place of the ra-tes of liké traffic from and to said
- points, as set i‘orth herein.
This application is-based upon the following speeial circumstances and
conditlions: '
For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part heréof.

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority hereln sought be granted.
1 hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregolng is true and

correct,
° Signature

W.'J. ¥dell, Tarlff Issulng Officér




B PRO%\)SEQ:HIBLICATIOY B
it is proposed to anena Ite:a No. 1550 contained 18§ },;,ion Vary the'
subJeét tariff a§ shown ¢n=sxh1b1ts A 1. Ao _gnd -3 atiachea hereto
end, made S part hereoi‘.?. S N A S SR

- The' propbséd anené.ment is’ baSed upon gli:ernative hpplicaf,ibn pr(wisions
‘ .‘; as. qonj:ained in the Comnission's Minimin Rate Teriffs and: ‘authority was . S
~ taken:froa Pdoifio, Southt:oast Ffeight Bureau.a'rarift‘ No.! 30_0-A. Ttea ﬁos. ;"-'{.
11290 ‘13451 13680 and 20070 and.alsé BxX' ‘Parte Nos 2594.' T
been ch&rging Glass: ra‘ 'es in the past.

. published. Agplicant wishes. to publishituo conbmatioqs :6f Fail iocal'_f_
rates._ A single factor of those combination rates are as- followsl ‘

Proposéd delication 3 i EE ' Y i s ; ‘ 7 ,
Ots.y t? Los' Anceles 35- 1/11 cientSsper 100 pound's ;nmimu:a H’eight ho 000 pounds R
- and 32°¢ents, P¢r. 100 pounds; ninimu ue1ght 80 » : s
Authorlf.'y: Ite;a NQ.713 : ;

Ote\y to San biego 1-1/1;632;11;5 ‘per;\loo pounds, minimum useight ko,000 pounds

. Plus Ttem No. 13451 Scale M-28 cénts pexr 100° pounds fathimua ‘weight Lo, 000
- :pounds and 2l ¢cents per 100 pounds minimum weight 80,000 pounds * . .
Otay to. Los Angeles 37-1/% qents ,per-100 pdunds minimim helght %0,000
- pounds and 3% cents'per 100 ‘pouhds, kinimia Leight' 89,000, ,pounds, .. il

S Aut\l'mi*ity} 580 0§aw to San Diego -7 l/h éents per 100 pounds.

" minintn Wei; ght 14, 000 pounds : }* 5 . At

~ Plus:Item No. 20070 San Diegb to Los Ahgeles 30 céntS\per 100 pounds, i
U alninum: veigbt 36,000, pounds,’ and Itéem No. 131}51 (8ca1e T), '21 cents pér
100 pounds, minimu:n \eight 80 000 pounds. o _ _ . N

_:’Authority"ls sought under Section h60 of the Pu‘oli_é_ Utih’oies Code -.due

to thé divergenée: in ¥éuting bétween;that émployed by’ applicant and: that S
~‘employed: by. co:npeting rah carriérs,. An éxample of Where: authotiity g ry
',necessa.ry wnder Section’ b60 would be a-inipeient originating ‘at’-Index No, -~
:5h22 Gtey, and destined to Indéx No.. 1506 Los; Angéles- In all probability_* ;
-this ﬁimenh ‘would- move ‘northi via. U. 'Si Highvay- 10}, pé g throvgh | the o
i’intei‘mediqté poihb of - Teuchdiay v 18 Yvéd by.¢oa ting ¥ailsll

' carriers. . This: \.o’uld requir?e applicar‘)”_’to charge cl_a 1_1‘ates 4. _this ‘

Tnis g geraly’
l‘e"utzlizino onlyfone point oi' Origin‘and one: point ‘of déstin&t o
ed it shed;" /Any :number of; éxamplés could have been oited, e
utihziﬁg' all points of origin and all-pothts:isf destination proposed to be RS
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B ' C u;men A- _
Rncs Ohe tms PAGE ARE NOT susxcr Y0 SUPPLEMENT NS, 1 OR 3,

T S T

T ——

PAGE 120-0 Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc,
AGEMY

CAL, P,U.C, KO, 13

LOCAL, JOINI AND PROFORTIONAL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF MO, IO‘?

SECTION 1+ COMHDITY RATES-IN CENTS FER JOO LBS,-EXCEPT AS PAY OTHERWISE BE FROVIDED(CONTINUED)
SEC THDEX OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APALY FOR PQINTS DESIGRUTED BY GROUP NG5,
THE NUMBER FREFIXED TO A STATION NAVE IS THE I1NDEX MRBIER,
FOR GEOGRAPHICAL OESCRIPTION OF POINTS IN GROUPS SEE FAGE NOS, 31 AND 31-A,
RATES APPLY ONLY TO THE EXTENY THAT ROUTING 1S f‘ROV!DEO IN SECTION &, EXCEPT AS OTRERWISE
FECIFICALLY PRINIDED,

JUX, AS OESCRIBED IN 176N HO, 1540 TAKING RATES SHOWN IN SCALES LISTED BELOW,

®_10 :
45056 LGS ANGELES l 46$6¢OS ANGELES HARBLR

MINIM

| &9 €9
| 3062 FRESN (CIOIOLE

4190 SANTA
MARIA -

Q26
@28
- D21

T 1% 31
A20G2)36

1% 37 14 28!
A8Q(d3s

| (19 FOR EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS USED IN THIS VTEM BUT NOT EXPLAINEO HEREON SEE PAGE 121,
| (D) FOR PROVISIONS IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF SEE 11TH REVISED PAGE 121,

5422 OYAY

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY W. J. KROELL, ISSUING OFFICER
——l}G - - 120-D - P.O. BOX 392, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 30280

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE |TEM 926511550
- - . . N - L]




"

o T L
RATES ON THIS PAGE ARE NOT SUBJECT TO SUPPLEMENT NOS, § OR 3,

c—

REVISEO PASE 121 Western Motor Tarl{f Burcau, Inc, CAL, FuU.Ce MO, 13

REVISED FAGE t21 AGENT
LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIOHAL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF NO, 109

SECTION 1- @ COMIDITY RATES-IN CENTS PER 100 LBS,-EXCEPT AS PAY OTHERWISE BE PROVIDED {CONTINUED)

i

EXPLARATION OF REFERENCE MARKS AND STMBOLS LSED BUT NOT EXPLAINED IN ITEM NO, 1550

APPLIES OMLY VIA CWF,LSF, NIC, PFL,
APPLIES OMLY VIA LSF,
APPLIES OMLY VIA CWT,LSF,MIC,SFTT,
APPLIES OMLY VIA ROUTE | OYER THE LINES OF CWT,LSF,MONT,MTC,NTT.
APPLIES ONLY VIA LSF,MIC,NIT,
APPLIES ONLY VIA CERT, PMTC, PHTF,
APPLIES ONLY VIA CWT,MTC,HTT,
APPLIES ONLY VIA ROUTE 1993,
1A @ APPLIES VIA LSF,NIC OMLY,

8.&9&::5 ONLY VIA PMIC, PATT, EXCEPT AS NOTED,

APPLIES ONLY ON LEAD SCRAP, INCLUDING LEAD, SCRAP BATTERY PLATES, OR ARTICLES MAGE OF METYALS
™ UAMED, BENT, BROKEN, CRUSHED, MUTILATED, USED, WORN-OUT OR OTHERWISE RENDERED WAFIT FOR LSE,
BAY ING VALUE FOR DET{NNING, OELEADING OR REMELTING PURPOSES ONLY,
tA SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF $18,35 FER TRUCK AND TRAILER LOAD,

APPLEES ONLY YIA MONT,MTC,HIT,
APPLIES ONLY YIA MONT,

(9 15510 LADER AUTHORITY OF CAL, P,U,C., ORDER NOS, 450-390, 460-484, 460-518, S10-2284, STD-2823,
STD-3011, STD-3362, SID-3717, SID-4199 AND STB-5959 AND DECISION NGS5, 52338, 55943, 58233,
61440, 64043, 68068, 7213, 73520, 7358, 75135 AND 75266,

O ALSO APPLIES VIA €HE, 1CX, BETWEEN INDEX NOS, 4506 LOS ANGELES AND 3062 FRESNO,
A@APPLI[S ONLY YIA MIC,MTT,

A APPLIES OM.Y ON IRON OR STEEL, SCRAP, COPPER CLAD OR NOT COPPER CLAD, HAVING VALLE FOR

REMELTING PLRPOSES OMLY,
APPLIES ON METAL, METAL ARTICLES OR  ALLOYS,SCRAP, VI1Z,: ALWMINUM, BRASS, COPPER, LEAD,
NICKEL, TIN, ZINC $3 IRON OR STEEL, WHEN SUCH MATERIAL NAMED 1S BENT, BROKEN, CRUSHED, MUTI-
LATED, USED, WORN-OUT OR OTHERWISE REMNOERED URFIT FOR USE, HAVING VALUE FOR DETINNING, DE-
LEADING OR REMELTING PURPOSES ONLY,

tAS APPLIES ON IRON OR STEEL SCRAP, COPPER CLAD, WHEN SUCH MATERIAL 1S BENT, BROKEN, CRUSHED,
MUTILATED, USED, WORN-OUT OR OTHERWISE RENDERED UNFIT FOR USE, HAVING VALUE FOR DETINNING,
OELEADING OR REMELTING PURPOSES OALY,

®© EXCEPT AS NOTED,

(D THAT PORTION OF ETEM 1550 FORMERLY SHOWN HEREON BUT NOT NOW SHOWN TRANSFERRED TO ORIGINAL
PAGE 120-0, I1TEM NO, 1560 FORMERLY SHOWN HEREON BUT NOT NOW SHOWN TRANSFERREOC TO 3RD
REVISED PAGE 121-A,

§ EFFECTIVE

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY W. J. KNOELL, 158UING OFFICER
1 36 - 121 - £.0.BOX 392, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 90280

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE t1EH NO, 1




A RATES ON TKIS PAGE ART NOT SUBJECY TO SUPPLEMENT

NoS. 1 OR 3.

——m

REVISED PAGE 121-A

CANCELS

REVISED PAGE 121-A )
LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIONAL FREIGHT AND EXFRESS TARIFF NO, 109

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.
AGENT

CAL, P.UC, NO, 13

SECTION Y-TUBRODITY RATES-IN CENTS PER 100 iBS. -EXCEPT AS PAY QIHCRWISE Bf PROVIDEO {ConNTINED)

SEE INDEX OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATE
THE NUMBER PREFIXED TO A STATION NAME
FOR GEQOGRAPHICAL DESCRIPTION OF POINTS

S APPLY FOR POINTS DESIGNATCO 8Y GROUP NOS,
IS THE INDEX MAGER, :
IN GROUPS SEE PAGE NOS, 31 AND 31-A,

RATES APPLY ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT ROUTING 1S FROVIDED IN SECTION 5, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE

SPECIF ICALLY PROVIDED

COHOOITY

RATES APPLY FRON AND TO OR BETWLEN
POINTS AS INDICATED 1IN EACH 1TEM

i

RATE

HIN VT,
1IN 1BS,

O,

KERNELS, APRICOT OR
PEACH

FROM

10

282 SAN JOSE

GROUP 3

36, 000

(0] ‘
1560

FROM

10

364 STOCKION
2704 CAXDALE
2770 RQDESTO
2772 CERES
2796 TURLOCK
2848 LIVINGSTON

2752 SALIDA
2710 MODESTO
2772 CERES
2774 KEYES
2796 TURLOCK
2797 CHEXIRGIC
2802 HUGHSON

TR SHINGLE SPRINGS

LIME ROCX, CRUGE,
CRUSHID, GROUND OR
POWDERED

LIME ROCK, FROM : 10
CRUSHED, IN BULK 222 NEWARK - 170 ANTLOCH
OR IN PACKAGES

APPLIES OMLY VIA PMTC, PHTT,
A QAPPLIES ONLY YIA ROUTE NO, 2824,
A Q APPLIES ONLY VIA ROUTE dO, 27(R,
A @ APPLIES ONLY VIA XARL, _
A & ISSULD WDER AUTHORETY OF CAL, P,U,C, ORDER NOS, STD-4392 AND STD-4421,
A QAPFLIES ONLY VIA AFL, ,
A @ 1SSLED WDER AUTHORITY OF CAL, P,U,C, ORDER NO, STD-5229,

@ FOR PROVISIONS IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE OAYE HEREOF SEE 1{TH REVISEQ PAGE

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED B8Y W. J. KNOELL, 1S5UING OFFICER
P.O. BOX 392, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA $0280

- 21-A -

' IJG
FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREYIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE JTEM nNO, 1

————
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Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.
W. ). ENORU, Tonti huvirg 6!&0\'

NOTTHERN CALEOINA ) _ : ’ GENERAL OFFICES
;:?:3’:‘:‘&:: . ! oon PO By 392 & 304) Cecela Strent

Phoce, [415) 493.6938 o id N ‘SOUTH GATE, CAUFORNIA $0210
HAWAN , o Phocs (1) 7230100
P. 0. Bae V2, $11 A4Te Stant ‘s o

Hosolhy, Hoa ol #2010
Fhoes: (822) ¥32842

South Gate, Calif, APPLICATION NO. A-1808

—_—

TO THE

FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORRIA

STATE BIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by ¥. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of Di Salyo Truckinz Co.

heréﬁy applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - 491

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
one {1 ) days notice: |
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions ss set

forth in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published In Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Ihc.. Agent, California Common Carrier Moitox Fieight 1ocal ard

Joint Tariff No. 11, Cal. P.U.C. No. 95, Interstate Freight Carriers

Conference, Inc., Agent, series

arnd will take the place qf the rates of liké traffiec fr#m and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circusstances and
conditions:

For justification, sée Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the sbove specisl circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.

I hereby certify under pensliy of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct.
. Signature
: - W. J. oell, Tarl Issuing Officer




" RXHIBIT "A%
PROPOSED FUBLICATION

It is proposed to amend Ytem No. U670 contained in Section 4§ of
‘the subjeot tariff as shown on Exhibit A-) attached hereto and
made a part hereof,

. EXHIBIT "B"
JUSTIFICATION

The proposed amendment is based upon alternative application
provisions &s contained in the Cozmission's Minimum Rate
Tariffs and authority was taken from Pacific Southcoast Freight
Bureauw, Tariff No. 300-A, Item Nos. 1300 (Scale H), 14078-B,
14034 -8 and 14037-B, all contained in Supplement No. 23.

Authority is sought under Section 460 of the Pudlic Utilities

Code due to the divergence in roubting between that employed by -
applicant and that employed by competing rail carriers. An
example of where authority is necessary under Section 460 would
be a shipment originating at Index No. 260 Decoto and destined

to Index No. 45056 Los Angeles., In all probability this shipment
would move north, east and south via U. S. Highways 680, 50

and 99, passing through the intermediate point of Lebec, which

is not served by competing rail carriers. This would require
applicant to charge class rates to this point which are higher
than the rates proposed to be published. Therefore, suthority

is sought to depart from Section 460 of the Public Utilities

Code in order that no so-c&lled long-short haul violations

exist. This is merely one exanmple utilizing only one point of
origin and one point of destination proposed to be published. .
Any number of examples could have been cited, utilizing all points
of origin and all points of destination proposed to be published.

Authority is sought under Section 491 of the Fublic Utilities Code
to publish the proposed changes on less than statutory notice for
the reasons set forth above and in order that carrier ray be
competitive with permitteéd carriers who may charge the proposed
‘rates at will, and in order to correct & conpiling error. Di
8alvo Trucking Co. requested Western Motor Tariff Bureéu, Inec.
to publish the exact same provision as was granted in STD-6013
dated Mareh 18, 1969 for their account in subject tariff. However,
- when authority for publication was requested, the 80,000 pound
rate was inadvértently pudblished at 46 cents per 100 pounds
instead of l;h cents per 100 pounds.




o mu <) D LT
RATLS (08 THIS PAGE ARE hot SUBIECT 10 sthtV(N! N"-s 3 OR 5. -

T s

© CiL, P.U.C. MO, S|

AGENT

Western Motor Tariff Bureaw, Inc,

REVISED PALE 292
CCANCELS
REYISED PACE 292

CALIFORNIA COMYOWN CARRIER MOTOR FROIGHT

lO('AL A%ND JOINT umrr K. t1

ALOAD (O\IZ'OI
‘43003!'0"\'5 EC 1AL RALS

Y RATES - IN CENIS
APPLY ING IN_COENECT Y

wvl

R BN

CoM0DITY

| LTEX KO, 4570

FLCOHOLIC, NOS. IN GLASS OR FETAL CANS IN BARRELS OR BOXES {SEt€ NOTE 1), OR 1N ELLK IN

XES !-IJSF
S )EI

R

OR \'00{!
OR BY ONE WIRE gﬂ E ARM
FDYAL. OR ALL SIDE JOINTS MUST EBE StAL(D MITH }ETAL SE‘lS AND ENDS KA

1

3

NAILED \H‘!H (tcaNT (Ol‘ltﬁtké l%&(slfth ST
ACH END

BE ENCIRCLED BY TWO OR MORE
t W TRAP AROLAD
S((UR[LY FASTERED TO PREVENT

FRON

10

228 HEKDERSON

1 SAN FRANCISCO
208 MALFORD

2 OAKLAND
224 SAN LEANDRO

260 OECOTO

@ 16 RICHMOKD

GROUPS 1 AND 4
268 HENDERSON
260 0ECOT0

3900 MENLQ PARK

3400 DELANO
3558 BAKERSFILLD

@ GROUPS 5 TO 10 INCL.
45256 @ HOLLYWOOD
4528 BEVERLY HILS

GROUPS 5 T0 10 INCL.
4526 HOLLYWOOD

GROUPS 1 AND 4

ROUTE MAMBER |

MOTOR CARRIER
IN L8S,

_|
HiIN YT,

- "“Yi‘t""‘“c~, o‘\ ‘

=¥

364 STOCKTON
2654 FANTECA

2770 MODESTO
2795 TURLOCK
2656 MERCED
2972 MADERA

45056 LOS ANGELES

L_‘,__@Q_m_re_-

GROUPS 5 TO 10 INCL.

S350 SAN DIEGO
S414 NATIONAL CITY

3082 FRESNO

1 SAN FRANCISCO
228 HEKDERSON
260 DLCOTO

B 3595 REOWOOD CIEY
228 HENDEASOH
3606 REOWOOD CATY 4896 RIALTO

KOT SUBJECT 10 STOP IN TRANSIT PROVISIONS,
APPLIES QKLY VIA WP OAXLAND ATSF, OR WP OAKLAND, SP OR SP OIRECT.
APPLIES ONLY TO STATIONS KAMED, AND ONLY VIA SP DIRECT.
RATES SUBJECT TO MINIMUM WEIGHT OF 30,000 POLADS FROM GROUP 1 ON ATSF WILL ALSO AFPPLY VIA THE
FOLLOW ING RAILHEAD ROUTE, VIZ,t ATSF, LOS ANGELES, SP.

@ FROM GROUP 1 ON ATSF, WILL ALSO APPLY VIA THE FCLLOWING RAILHEAD ROUTE, V1Z,:
LOS ANGELES, SP. ]
APPLYES VIA RAILHEAD ROUTE, VIZ.: SP, STOCKTON OR LOS ANGELES, ATSF,
AUTHORIZED AS TO INTRASTATE TRAFFIC BY CAL, P.U.C. ORDER NOS. STD-1238, ST0-2084, S1D-2270,
ST0-4649,5TD- 4803,5T0-5951 AND STO- AND DECIS1ON NOS. 67279, 73320, 73582, 75135, AND 75266.

5360 SAN DIEGO

| —

ATSE,

§ NOT SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF 1TEM NO. 6590,

© INTERSTATE FREIGHT CARRIERS CONFERENCE, INC,, AGENT, SERIES.

 EFFECTIVE . ISSUED ON FIVE (S) DAYS NOTICE UNDER AUTHORITY OF CAL, P.U.C,
CRDER NO. STO- :

| 1ssueo: EFFECTIVE: fexcepT AS SHOWN BY #

ISSUEC BY W. J. XNOELL, tSSUING OFFICER
P.O. BOX 392, SOUTH GATE. CALIFORNIA §02587%

CCRRATCTION N, lJL_-P - 292 -
ey —
FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS, REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EXFLAINED HERECN SEE

1TEM 10,




